

(SPEED POST)

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(EL.)
DELHI DEVELOPMNT AUTHORITY
ELECTRICAL DIVISION NO. 8
21ST FLOOR: VIKAS MINAR: NEW DELHI-110002

NO: F.25 (50)/2012-13/EL.D.8/A/cs/DDA/ 1632

Dated: 3/12/12

To,

M/s N.K. Engineering Works,
G-15, Pocket-2, Naraina Vihar,
New Delhi - 110028.

Name of work: Maintenance of Completed works under North Zone.

SH : Annual operation and Maintenance of D.G. set, street lighting and common lighting at
320 Multi-storeyed flats at Motia Khan Block No. 3 & 4.

Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above said work has been accepted at your quoted rates
on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under :-

1. Estimated cost : Rs. 4,87,058/-
(Rs. Four Lacs eighty seven thousand fifty eight only)
2. Accepted tendered amount. : Rs. 2,26,900/-
(Rs. Two lacs twenty six thousand nine hundred only)
3. %age for the purpose of Clause-12. : 53.41% below the estimated cost.
: (Fifty three point four one percent below)
4. Performance Guarantee 5% of the: Deposited Confirmation of Deposit Receipt vide.
Tendered amount : A/c No. 150100DP00022072 & Cust. ID No. 105034027
dated 26.11.2012 for Rs.15,000/- issued by
Punjab National Bank, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi
and valid up to 26.03.2014.

You are requested to attend this office along with non-judicial stamp paper worth
Rs. 50/- within seven days from the date of issue of this letter to complete the formal agreement,
failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money forfeited.

Contd... 2/- P.




You are requested to contact the concerned Asstt. Engineer- I (El.)/El.D.8/DDA and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is 12(Twelve) Months only as mentioned in the tender & shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. Your letter No. Nil dated 05.11.12 shall form part of the agreement.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer(El.)
Electrical Division No.8/DDA

Copy to:-

1. S.E.(El.)/Circle-2/DDA.
2. S.E.(QCC)/DDA.
3. F.O. to C.E.(Elect.)/DDA.
4. Sr. A.O.(CAU)/NZ/DDA.
5. The I.T.O. Contractor, Circle-ITO Bldg., I.P.Estate, New Delhi.
6. The Labour Commissioner, Rajpura Road, Delhi.
7. The Commissioner, DVAT- GNCTD, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
8. The Commissioner, Service Tax, I.P. Estate, New Delhi
9. All the Ex. Engineers(El.).EID-1,4,5,6,7,9,11,12, CWG(El.)1,2,3 & (QAC)(El.)
10. A.O.(Works)-2. Vikas Sadan DDA.
11. Secy. (CRB)/DDA/Vikas Minar.
12. A.E.I (El.) & A.E.(P)/El.D.8/DDA.
13. AAO/El.D.8/DDA.
14. H.C./El.D.8/DDA.
15. Agreement copy.
16. Director (System), DDA, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi for information. The same has been also been intimated through E-mail dda tender@dda.org.in. Please visit DDA's website at www.dda.org.in.


Executive Engineer(El.)
Electrical Division No.8/DDA



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work : Maintenance of completed works under North Zone.
SH: Annual operation and maintenance of DG Set, Street lightings and common lighting at 320 multistoreyed flats at Motla Khan Block No. 3 & 4

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
NIT No.:- 50/EE/ED-8/DDA/2012-13
Estimated Cost: Rs. 487058/-

NAME OF THE FIRM

NKENGWORKS

S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Annual operation and maintenance of 140 KVA DG Set with acoustic enclosure including minor maintenance in 3 shifts of 8 hours each including watch and ward as per terms and conditions attached etc. complete as required.	12	per month	12000.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Only	144000.00
2	Maintenance of Street lighting and common lighting as per inventory and terms and conditions attached - 1 Job	12	per month	5000.00	Rupees Five Thousand Only	60000.00
3	Supplying and replacement of following items					
a	70 Watt HPSV lamp	10	each	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	3500.00
b	70 Watt Copper wound ballast	7	each	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	4900.00
c	70 Watt electronic ignitor	15	each	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	1500.00
4	Supply and replacement of fully charged lead acid battery of capacity 12 volts, 180 AH including connection, testing etc. as required.	1	each	13000.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Only	13000.00
TOTAL						226900.00

Signature of Engineer

Fig. 1000-8

Fig. 1000-8

